Page 1 of 4
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.21.23
DESCRIPTION
6" Circular LED Residential Retrofit Disk Light
APPLICATION
Ideal for residential, hospitality, retail, and other retrofit and new
construction applications
PRODUCT FEATURES
• Ideal for retrofit, new construction, and remodel applications
• Flush-mount offers clean, modern appearance
• Diffused lens reduces glare
• Powered by Keystone TRIAC dimming LED driver; 10−100% dimming
TRIAC
dimming LED Driver
Black (Line)
White (Neutral)
Green (Ground)
GENERAL WIRING DIAGRAM
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Catalog Number Input Voltage Wattage CCT Lumen Output Efficacy CRI Beam Angle Lifetime
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS 120V 15W 3000K 1100 73 lm/W >80 110° 11,000 hrs
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS
6" CONTRACTOR PRIME SURFACE MOUNT DISK LIGHT
• Ambient operating temperature: -25°C/-13°F to 40°C/104°F
• Suitable for use in wet locations
• Power factor: > 0.70
• FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class B
Page 2 of 4
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.21.23
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS
6" CONTRACTOR PRIME SURFACE MOUNT DISK LIGHT
PHOTOMETRIC SPECIFICATIONS
2FT
27.89,98.29fc 6.058ft
68.9’
68.9’
55.1’
55.1’
21.01m
21.01m
16.81m
16.81m
12.61m
12.61m
8.40m
8.40m
4.20m
4.20m
0.00m
55.1’
16.81m 8.40m 0.00m 8.40m 16.81m
55.1’
41.4’
41.4’
27.6’
27.6’27.6’
27.6’
13.8’
13.8’
0.0’
0.0’
12.12ft
18.17ft
24.23ft
30.92ft
36.35ft
42.41ft
48.47ft
54.52ft
60.58ft
6.973,24.57fc
3.099,10.92fc
1.743,6.143fc
1.116,3.931fc
0.7748,2.730fc
0.5693,2.006fc
0.4358,1.536fc
0.3444,1.213fc
0.2789,0.9829fc
4FT
6FT
8FT
10FT
12FT
14FT
16FT
18FT
20FT
Height Eavg,Emax Angle:113.13deg Diameter
Note: The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
illumination when the luminaire is at different distance. MOUNTING HEIGHT: 33’(10.0M)
90
90
-90
-90
80
80
-80
-80
70
70
-70
-70
60
60
-60
-60
50
50
-50
-50
40
40
-40
-40
30
30
-30
-30
20
20
-20
-20
10
10
-10
-10
0
0
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%) : 113.2 DEG
Flux out:831.1 1m
IMAX:392.5(H1.0,V0.0)
(AT:C=67.5,GAMMA=0.0)
UNIT:CD
10% 39.25
20% 78.50
30% 117.7
40% 157.0
50% 196.2
60% 235.5
70% 274.7
80% 314.0
90% 353.2
3% 0.1176lX 0.01092fc
5% 0.1959lX 0.0182fc
10% 0.3918lX 0.0364fc
30% 1.176lX 0.1092fc
50% 1.959lX 0.182fc
-30 30
0
-60 60
-90 90
-120 120
-150
-/+180
150
UNIT:CD
C0/180,113.1
C90/270,113.2
400
320
240
160
80
HORIZONTAL (DEG)
IsoLux Plots
AVERAGE ILLUMINANCE EFFECTIVE FIGURE
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.21.23
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Page 3 of 4
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
2. Remove lens by turning counter clock-
wise to unlock.
(Instructions continued on next page)
7.36”
1.02”
1. Connect the luminaire to supply wires
with the wire nuts (included).
3. Safely place all wires into the junction
box, mount luminaire to the junction
box and screws through the keyhole
slots. 6” luminaires are compatible with
either 2.75” or 3.5” junction boxes.
4. Replace lens and twist clockwise to
lock.
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS
6" CONTRACTOR PRIME SURFACE MOUNT DISK LIGHT
5.12”
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 08.21.23
Page 4 of 4
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
K T-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS
1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 10 11
 1 Keystone Technologies
 2 LED Technology
 3 Wattage
 4 Fixture Type
 5 Nominal Size
 6 Shape
 7 Designation
 8 80 CRI
 9 CCT
 10 Dimming
 11 Contractor Series
4 Fixture Type
DL Disk Light
5 Nominal Size
6 6" Nominal
6 Shape
C Circular
7 Designation
A Series A Design
10 Dimming
DIM TRIAC Dimmable
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number UPC Easy Code
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS 843654156903 WMC-49
KT-LED15DL-6CA-830-DIM-CS
6" CONTRACTOR PRIME SURFACE MOUNT DISK LIGHT